0 295663

CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThermaSys Corporation		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ableco Finance, LLC
Street Address:	299 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2956639	TS KEEPING A SHARP EYE ON QUALITY
Registration Number:	2915820	TS
Registration Number:	2915819	KEEPING A SHARP EYE ON QUALITY
Registration Number:	2863063	THERMASYS
Registration Number:	1681094	SURGE-CUSHION
Registration Number:	0803113	ттс

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5723

Email: chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063680.0005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0709

900179255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Himmelfarb		
Signature:	/Carolyn Himmelfarb/		
Date:	12/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0710

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks, dated as of March 2, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003045, Frame 0864 on March 14, 2005, ThermaSys Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to Ableco Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and various other lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID-15019849.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 17, 2010.

ABLECO FINANÇE LLC

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Prosident

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0712

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App. or Reg. No.
TS KEEPING A SHARP EYE ON QUALITY (Plus Design)	76/560876
TS	2915820
KEEPING A SHARP EYE ON QUALITY	2915819
THERMASYS	2863063
SURGE-CUSHION	1681094
TTC (Plus Design)	803113

DOC ID-15019849.2

RECORDED: 12/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0713